TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
100                       200             300       400    500
Lo

6 Guide rod Carbon steel 2
7 Plate Aluminum alloy 1
8 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
9 Cushion NBR 1
10 Cushion NBR 1
11 Bush Copper 2
12 Piston seal NBR 1
13 Rod seal NBR 1
14 O-ring NBR 1
15 Screw Carbon steel 1
16 Screw Carbon steel 2
Order example of repair kits
Dimensions
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø6 PS-MCGS-6
ø10 PS-MCGS-10
5
7
16 14 2 15 13
11
6
1
9
4
8
3
12
10
Code
Tube I.D. A BC BD CP CQ D E EF FC FD G H L L1 MA MB N1 N2
  6 28   9 6 20.5 15 20.5   9 M2.5×0.45 thru 4.5 3.5 9.5 29 23 18.5 6 3 7 4
10 32 10 7.5 23 17.5 23 11 M3×0.5 thru 6 5 8.5 33 25 19 8 3.5 7 4.5
Code
Tube I.D. O P Q R S TA UN XB ZA
  6 2 20.5 3.3 14.5 6 12 ø6.2×0.5 M3×0.5×5 ø1.2
10 3 23 4.3 17 7.5 15 ø8×0.5 M4×0.7×5 ø2
FC
R
MA MB
N2 2-ZA S
TA
N1FD
2-EF
BD
BC
G
O
EA D P C
Q C
P H
L+Stroke
L1+Stroke
2-M3×0.5
2-UN depth
2-øQ thru
(Mounting holes)
4-XB depth
(Mounting holes)
TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
MCGS series  ø12~ø63
Specification
Model MCGS
Model
Acting type Double acting
Tube I.D. (mm) 12,16 20,25,32,40 50,63
Port size M5×0.8 Rc1/8 Rc1/4
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.1~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature ─5~+60°C (No freezing)
Cushion With rubber cushion pad
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec
Lubrication Not required
Sensor switch (*1) RCE, RCE1, RDEP
*1. RCE, RCE1, RDEP specification, please refer to page 8-12,13,18.
*2. For precautions, please refer to page 4-12.
Features
● Proven track record in manufacturing precision guided cylinders.

* Adjustable air cushion type, please contact us.
MCGS ─ 03 ─ 12 ─ 50 ─ 20 ─ G
Order example
MODEL STROKE ADJUST
STROKETUBE I.D.
PURPOSE / TYPE OF BEARING
Code Purpose / Type of bearing
03 Stop / Slide bush
07 Stop / Slide bush / Stroke adjustable
23 Push / Linear bearing
(Could attach a table for the use as a lifter)
27 Push / Linear bearing / Stroke adjustable
(Could attach a table for the use as a lifter)
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for ø12, ø16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø20~ø63)
Installation of sensor switch
Sensor switch
RCE, RCE1
Sensor switch
RDEP
Watchmakers
screw driver
TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
(for 07, 27 type)
MCGS Capacity  ø12~ø63
Capacity graph
Capacity for the use as a stopper

TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
16 1615 156 64 217 418 7 18
3 3
1 1
17
17
21
1212
1111
1313
1410
5
5 10 814 229 202 22423 23
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCGS-12
ø16 PS-MCGS-16
ø20 PS-MCGS-20
ø25 PS-MCGS-25
ø32 PS-MCGS-32
ø40 PS-MCGS-40
ø50 PS-MCGS-50
ø63 PS-MCGS-63
repair kits
Order example of
Cylinder weight
Model Basic weight
MCGS-03
Stroke 5mm
MCGS-03
Tube
I.D.
ø12    191   21
ø16    283   28
ø20    450   45
ø25    670   63
ø32 1,210   90
ø40 1,474   88
ø50 2,540 140
ø63 3,295 151
Unit: g
MCGS-07 Inside structure & Parts list
TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
ø12~ø16 ø20~ø32 ø40~ø63
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name
12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Ball Stainless steel 1~3
3 Slide bush Bronze alloy Bearing alloy 4
4 Rod cover #1 Aluminum alloy 1
5 Rod cover #2 Aluminum alloy 1
6 Rod packing NBR 2
7 Cover ring #1 NBR 1
8 Piston rod #1 Stainless steel Carbon steel 1
9 Piston rod #2 Stainless steel Carbon steel 1
10 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
11 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
12 Magnet holder Stainless steel Aluminum alloy 1
13 Piston packing NBR 1
14 Head cushion NBR 1
15 Bolt SCM 1
16 Plate Carbon steel 1
17 Guide rod Carbon steel 2
18 Bolt SCM 2
19 Cover ring #2 NBR 1
20 FBC board Carbon steel 1
21 Rod cushion NBR 1
22 Gasket PU 1
23 Adjustable nut Carbon steel 1
24 Nut Carbon steel 1
25 Bolt Stainless steel SCM 2
26 Screw Bronze alloy Carbon steel (*) 2
27 Washer PET ― 2
28 Snap ring Spring steel 1
29 Bush ― Bearing alloy 2
30 Piston gasket NBR 1
Material
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCGS-2-12
ø16 PS-MCGS-2-16
ø20 PS-MCGS-2-20
ø25 PS-MCGS-2-25
ø32 PS-MCGS-2-32
ø40 PS-MCGS-2-40
ø50 PS-MCGS-2-50
ø63 PS-MCGS-2-63
repair kits
Order example of
* The material changes into bronze
alloy when the part thread is BSPF.

ø63 PS-MCGS-63
repair kits
Order example of
Cylinder weight
Model Basic weight
MCGS-23
Stroke 5mm
MCGS-23
Tube
I.D.
ø12 211 18
ø16 260 30
ø20 470 45
ø25 740 60
ø32 1,170 85
ø40 1,300 98
ø50 2,360 150
ø63 3,010 168
Unit: g
MCGS-27 Inside structure & Parts list
TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
ø12~ø16 ø20~ø32 ø40~ø63
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCGS-2-12
ø16 PS-MCGS-2-16
ø20 PS-MCGS-2-20
ø25 PS-MCGS-2-25
ø32 PS-MCGS-2-32
ø40 PS-MCGS-2-40
ø50 PS-MCGS-2-50
ø63 PS-MCGS-2-63
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Ball Stainless steel 1~3
3 Linear bearing ― 2 or 4
4 Rod cover #1 Aluminum alloy 1
5 Rod cover #2 Aluminum alloy 1
6 Rod packing NBR 2
7 Cover ring #1 NBR 1
8 Piston rod #1 Stainless steel Carbon steel 1
9 Piston rod #2 Stainless steel Carbon steel 1
10 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
11 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
12 Magnet holder Stainless steel Aluminum alloy 1
13 Piston packing NBR 1
14 Head cushion NBR 1
15 Bolt SCM 1
16 Plate Carbon steel 1
17 Guide rod Special steel 2
18 Bolt SCM 2
19 Cover ring #2 NBR 1
20 FBC board Carbon steel 1
21 Rod cushion NBR 1
22 Gasket PU 1
23 Adjustable nut Carbon steel 1
24 Nut Carbon steel 1
25 Bolt Stainless steel SCM 2
26 Screw Bronze alloy Carbon steel (*2) 2
27 Washer PET ― 2
28 Snap ring #1 Spring steel 1
29 Snap ring #2 Spring steel 2
30 Collar (*1) Aluminum alloy Carbon steel 2
31 Bush ― Bearing alloy 2
32 Piston gasket NBR 1
Material
Order example of
repair kits
*1. Use for stroke 101 or more.
*2. The material changes into bronze
alloy when the part thread is